
 
Friends of the Chair Contact List as of 31 Aug 2011  CCM 

Thematic Area/role Country Name Email address 
President 1MSP Lao PDR Yong Chanthalangsy 

Khonepheng 
Thammavong 

ychanthalangsy@yahoo.fr  
khone.tham@gmail.com  

General Status and 
Operation of the Convention 

Norway Ingunn Vatne,  
Annette Abelsen 
Steffen Kongstad 

ingunn.vatne@mfa.no  
annette.abelsen@mfa.no  
steffen.kongstad@mfa.no  

Workplan Architecture 2011 Canada John MacBride 
Jeremy McGee 
Suneeta Millington 

JohnEric.Macbride@international.gc.ca 
Jeremy.McGee@international.gc.ca   
Suneeta.Millington@international.gc.ca    

Transparency Reporting Belgium Philippe Bronchain 
Lode Dewaegheneire 
Henri Vantieghem 

Philippe.Bronchain@diplobel.fed.be  
lode.dewaegheneire@mil.be 
henri.vantieghem@diplobel.fed.be 

 Ireland Robert Jackson 
Brian McNally 
Alison Kelly 

Robert.Jackson@dfa.ie 
Brian.McNally@dfa.ie  
Alison.kelly@dfa.ie  

Universalisation Japan Chisa Takiguchi, 
Shinji Yamashita  

chisa.takiguchi@mofa.go.jp 
shinji.yamashita@mofa.go.jp  

Victim Assistance Austria  Caroline Woergoetter 
Monika Froeler  
Alexander Kmentt 

Caroline.WOERGOETTER@bmeia.gv.at  
Monika.FROEHLER@bmeia.gv.at 
Alexander.KMENTT@bmeia.gv.at  

 Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

Anesa Kundurovic 
Radomir Bejatovic 

Anesa.Kundurovic@mvp.gov.ba 
Radomir.Bejatovic@gmail.com 

Stockpile Destruction 
including retention 

Germany Petra Dexler 
Jörg-Alexander Albrecht, 
Matthias Mielimonka 

pol-1-cd@genf.diplo.de  
241-1@auswaertiges-amt.de  
pol-1-cd@genf.auswaertiges-amt.de  
MatthiasMielimonka@BMVg.BUND.DE 

 Moldova Alexei Iatco alexei.iatco@bluewin.ch  
 

Clearance and risk reduction 
education 

Australia Philip Kimpton Philip.Kimpton@dfat.gov.au  

Cooperation and Assistance South Africa Siyothula Phakamisa 
Rob Wensley  

SiyothulaP@dirco.gov.za  
WensleyD@foreign.gov.za  

 Mexico María A. Jaquez / majaquez@delegamexoi.ch  
National Implementation 
Measures 

New 
Zealand 

Raylene Liufalani Raylene.Liufalani@mfat.govt.nz  

President-designate, 2MSP Lebanon Najla Assaker  
Ahmad Arafa 

najla.assaker@yahoo.com 
ahmadarafa@yahoo.com  

Support on victim assistance Croatia Danijela Zunec danijela.zunec@mvpei.hr  

Support on clearance and 
risk reduction 

Slovenia Bostjan Jerman bostjan.zerman@gov.si  

 Chile Luciano Parodi lparodi@minrel.gov.cl  

 Zambia Catherine Lishomwa 
Sheila Mweemba 

chileya60@yahoo.co.uk  
sheila.mweemba@gmail.com  

 Indonesia Etika J. Yustisianingrum etika.yustisianingrum@mission-
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indonesia.org  

CMC/ICBL Geneva / 
Washington 
DC 

Susan Walker 
Steve Goose  
Tamar Gabelnik 

susan@icblcmc.org  
gooses@hrw.org  
tamar@icblcmc.org  

ICRC Geneva Eva Lahaye  
Lou Maresca 
Peter Herby 

elahaye@icrc.org 
lmaresca@icrc.org 
pherby@icrc.org 

UN ODA Geneva Jarmo Sareva 
Peter Kolarov 

jsareva@unog.ch 
pkolarov@unog.ch  

President’s Executive 
Coordinator, UNDP-BCPR 

Geneva Sara Sekkenes 
Ben McCabe 

sara.sekkenes@undp.org 
benjamin.mccabe@undpaffiliates.org  
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